A RESOLUTION

To approve and endorse the Overseas Development Assistance (ODA) nationwide priorities of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, the ODA policy adopted by Congress provides for six
- 2 (6) priorities to be officially endorsed and approved by Congress;
- 3 and
- WHEREAS, the nationwide priorities identified are as follows:
- 5 (1) Vocational School with a Dual Vocational Education and
- 6 Training (VET) System;
- 7 (2) Diagnostic Facility;
- 8 (3) Water Security System for the FSM;
- 9 (4) The Pave the Nation Initiative;
- 10 (5) Renewable Energy; and
- 11 (6) Climate Resilient Infrastructure for Outer Island
- 12 Transport; and
- 13 WHEREAS, the President of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 14 is requesting Congress to endorse the foregoing priorities; now,
- 15 therefore,
- 16 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-Second Congress of the
- 17 Federated States of Micronesia, Second Regular Session, 2021, that
- 18 Congress hereby approves the six (6) nationwide priorities stated
- 19 above; and

20

```
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Congress of the Federated
1
   States of Micronesia is requesting the President to pursue the
   implementation of the priorities as effectively and expeditiously
   as possible; and
5
        BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
   resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
   of Micronesia and the Governor of each state of the Nation.
8
9
   Dated: 9/22/21
                           Introduced by: /s/ Florencio S. Harper
                                               Florencio S. Harper
10
                                                    (by request)
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

2 of 2